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CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING 
[Full-Time, 60 credit hour] 

 
Student:       Faculty Advisor: 

FALL, YEAR 1 

Courses Credits Format Semester  

COUN 500: Core Counseling Skills 3 Classroom  

COUN 501: Professional Orientation & Ethics 3 Classroom  

COUN 680: Special Topics in Counseling 3 Online/Synchronous  

SPRING, YEAR 1 

COUN 505: Theories of Counseling 3 Classroom  

COUN 520: Group Counseling 3 Classroom  

COUN: 630: Crisis & Trauma Counseling 3 Classroom  

SUMMER YEAR 1 

COUN 545: Advanced Human Development 3 Online/Synchronous  

COUN 560: Research Methods 3 Online/Synchronous  

FALL YEAR 2 

COUN 515: Diagnosis & Treatment Planning 3 Classroom  

COUN 555: Multicultural Counseling 3 Classroom  

COUN 635: Counseling Theory & Methods 3 Classroom  

SPRING, YEAR 2 

COUN 535: Intro to Marriage & Family Counseling 3 Classroom  

COUN 600: Child & Adolescent Counseling 3 Classroom  

COUN  601: CMHC Practicum 3 Classroom  

SUMMER, YEAR 2 

COUN 575: Human Sexuality In Counseling 3 Online/Synchronous  

COUN 540: Assessment 3 Online/Synchronous  

FALL, YEAR 3 

COUN 590: Introduction to Substance Abuse Counseling 3 Online/Synchronous  

COUN 607: CMHC Internship I 3 Classroom  

SPRING, YEAR 3 

COUN 550: Career & Lifestyle Development 3 Online/Synchronous  

COUN 608: CMHC Internship II 3 Classroom  

Comprehensive Exam (CPCE): Graduation Requirement 

National Counselor Exam (NCE): State of MO Licensure 
Requirement 

Pass/Fail 

Pass/Fail 

Online 

Online 
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Clinical Mental Health Counseling 
[Part-Time, 60 credit hour] 

Student:       Faculty Advisor: 

FALL, YEAR 1 

Courses Credits Format Semester 

COUN 500: Core Counseling Skills 3 Classroom  

COUN 501: Professional Orientation & Ethics 3 Classroom  

SPRING, YEAR 1 

COUN 505: Theories of Counseling 3 Classroom  

COUN 520: Group Counseling 3 Classroom  

SUMMER, YEAR 1** 

COUN 545: Advanced Human Development 3 Online/Synchronous  

COUN 560: Research Methods 3 Online/Synchronous  

FALL YEAR 2 

COUN 590: Intro to Substance Abuse Counseling 3 Online/Synchronous  

COUN 555: Multicultural Counseling 3 Classroom  

SPRING, YEAR 2 

COUN 535: Intro to Marriage & Family Counseling 3 Classroom  

COUN 600: Child & Adolescent Counseling 3 Classroom  

SUMMER, YEAR 2 

COUN 575: Human Sexuality in Counseling 3 Online/Synchronous  

COUN 540: Assessment 3 Online/Synchronous  

FALL, YEAR 3 

COUN 515: Diagnosis & Treatment Planning 3 Classroom  

COUN 635: Counseling Theory & Methods 3 Classroom  

SPRING, YEAR 3 

COUN 550: Career & Lifestyle Development 3 Online/Synchronous  

COUN 601: CMHC Practicum 3 Classroom  

SUMMER, YEAR 3: NO CLASSES 

FALL, YEAR 4 

COUN 680: Special Topics in Counseling 3 TBD  

COUN 607: CMHC Internship I 3 Classroom  

SPRING, YEAR 4 

COUN: 630: Crisis & Trauma Counseling 3 Classroom  

COUN 608: CMHC Internship II 3 Classroom  
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Comprehensive Exam (CPCE): Graduation Requirement 

National Counselor Exam (NCE): State of MO Licensure 
Requirement 

Pass/Fail 

Pass/Fail 

Date/Format TBD 

Date/Format TBD 

 

 


